PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Exxon Chemical Patents Inc.	01/24/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.
Street Address:	13501 Katy Freeway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5750623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

281-834-1745 Phone:

Email: kerri.l.harvey@exxonmobil.com Correspondent Name: **ExxonMobil Chemical Company**

P.O. Box 2149 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

1996B040 US 813406 PR ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony G. Boone

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif source=Name Change Document#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026034 FRAME: 0915

501481622

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC." TO "EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Darriet Smith Windson, Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0990249

DATE: 02-26-01 PATENT

REEL: 026034 FRAME: 0916

0939188 8100

)

010093567

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

The present name of the corporation is Exxon Chemical Patents Inc. The corporation was incorporated under the name "Exxon Chemical Marketing Inc." by the filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 14, 1982. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, which both restates and further amends the provisions of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name and address of its registered agent is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) with no par value.

FIFTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, after or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation, subject to the power of the stockholders of the Corporation to after or repeal any by-law whether adopted by them or otherwise.

SIXTH: The election of the Board of Directors need not be by written ballot.

PATENT REEL: 026034 FRAME: 0917

Certificate of Inc	witness where or sorporation this	14-7/F	day of January	
2001.				
		EXX	ON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
		6	Dead Sol	
		Ву:	Name: ID M. Selman	(C)
			thestime fearith a tonie	
			Title: President	

ATTEST

Patricia D. Murohy, Secretary

0170-CT6

-2-

PATENT REEL: 026034 FRAME: 0918